Grant Bargain, Sale Deed

07/15/2009 10:08 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: 42-140-11 JOHN & MARY ZAPANTIS Assessor's Parcel Number: Douglas County - NV Recording Requested By: Karen Ellison - Recorder John Zapantis and Mary Zapantis Name: Page: Fee: Address: P.O. Box 2083 PG- 3361 RPTT: South San Francisco CA 94083 City/State/Zip: Mail Tax Statements to: Name: John Zapantis andMary Zapantis Address: P.O. Box 2083 South San Francisco CA 94083 City/State/Zip: Please complete Affirmation Statement below: I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for Recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: (state specific law) Signature (Print name under signature) Title (Title of Document) If legal description is a metes & bounds description furnish the following information: Legal description obtained from: (Document Title), Book: Document # recorded (Date) in the Douglas County Recorders Office. -OR If Surveyor, please provide name and address:

17.00

35.10

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fees apply)

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

ON EXHIBIT "A"

APN: 42-140-11

Witness

for NorWel, Inc.

THE RIDGE OWNER #: 3403502

NorWel, Inc. THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

in consideration of \$ 8,750.00 , the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to John Zapantis aznd Mary Zapantis, Joint Tenants

andtotheheirsand

assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in

County of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Jocelyne J. Kim LewSecretary/Treasurer

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

day of

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Mateo ON before me	RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO: NAME: John Zapantis and Mary Zapantis ADDRESS: P.O. Box 2083 CITYISTIZIP: South San Francisco CA 94083 HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS NAME: The Ridge Tahoe ADDRESS: P.O. Box 5790 CITYISTIZIP: Stateline, NV 89449
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal	SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)	^
South of 5 ml (4 6 - 160)	}	\
County of Day MATCU	— J. 20	0.11.
on 04.03.09 before me, Our iQUE L. Beime Wotchy Audici		
Daile Cold		
personally appeared 1000 100 100 100 100 Name(s) of Signer(s)		
		<u>\\</u>
ENRIQUE L. BRIME COMM. # 1694606 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. SEPT. 19, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfate the person(s) whose name(s) is/are within instrument and acknowledge he/she/they executed the same in his/he capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the/r signstrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the light cortify under PENALTY OF PERJUM of the State of California that the foregon true and correct.	subscribed to the ed to me that or/their authorized gnature(s) on the upon behalf of instrument.
	Signature /	
Place Notary Seal Above		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: GROWT BRY Sain Jale JEEC.		
Document Date: 040309	Number of Pages:	/
Made /		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Individual	☐ Individual	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	RIGHTTHUMBPRINT
Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	☐ Attorney in Fact	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Irustee	☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	☐ Other:	1
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	1 1
,		

BK- 0709 PG- 3364 07/15/2009

0625687/3403502

EXHIBIT "A"

APN: 42-140-11 THE RIDGE OWNER #: 3403502

PARCEL ONE:

'An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that centain condominium as

- (A) An undivided 1/39th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 34 of Thace Village Unit No. 3, as shown on the Eighth Amended Map, recorded as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County; excepting therefrom Units 001 to 038 as shown and defined on that certain Comdominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County.
- (B) Unit No. 035 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCET, TWO-

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those pruposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40 and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded october 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment, recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661 of Official Records of Douglas County for all those purposes provided for in the fourth amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112 recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M. D. M.;
- (B) An easment for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of wich is shown and described on the Fifth Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, of Official Records of Douglas County.

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 166904, of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded Pebruary 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758, of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the PRIME season", as said quoted term is defined in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 34 during said use week within said "use season".